(certified as to its accuracy by the Authorized Person) annexed hereto, 
and each space shall be a space shown on the Car Park Layout Plans.   

“Residential Motor Cycle Parking Space” shall be construed 
accordingly. 

“Residential  
Parking Spaces” 

means the one hundred and thirty six (136) parking spaces (including the 
charging facilities for electric vehicles (including, but not limited to, fixed 

electrical installations and installation of final circuits) or the electric 

vehicle charger(s) (including the installation of final circuits) (as the case